

VEGANUARY AT MILDREDS

MAINS

PLUM TOFU GUA BAO **A G MS SS SU SY** 6.5 / 12
cleanbean tofu, five spice red plum sauce, sesame miso mayo

WHITE MISO BROTH **A G SS SY** 13
chilli bean club cultured tempeh, shiitake, noodles

KATSU HOT DOG **A C G MS SS SU SY** 13
panko crumbed jumbo hot dog, brioche roll, pickled daikon,
katsu curry sauce

DRINKS

SALTED PINEAPPLE SPRITZ **C** 8.5
everleaf, wasted spiced pineapple skin, lemon, salt, tonic

RHUBARB & GINGER COOLER **SU** 8.5
sake, fermented rhubarb & ginger cordial, lime, shiso

**ALL OUR DISHES ARE VEGAN. NOT ALL INGREDIENTS
ARE LISTED ON THE MENU. SPEAK TO THE TEAM IF YOU
HAVE ANY ALLERGIES OR INTOLERANCES.**

ALLERGEN GUIDE **CELERY - C** **MUSTARD - MS** **SULPHITES - SU**
ALCOHOL - A **GLUTEN - G** **SESAME SEEDS - SS** **SOYA - SY**

*Allergen information is available in all of our restaurants and on our website at www.mildreds.co.uk/allergen-menus. Please ask a member of staff to view the allergen menu, and let our team know if you have any allergens or intolerances when ordering. Whilst we take all reasonable precautions to prevent cross contamination, as our food is prepared & freshly cooked to order, there may be a risk that traces of all allergens can be found in any dish. We do not have dedicated preparation or cooking areas in our kitchens for nut-free or gluten-free food. Vegan chick'n: although our vegan chick'n is made with entirely plant-based ingredients, we are unable to guarantee the absence of whey protein (milk), egg and peanut during the production process and we advise that you avoid this product if you have an allergy to any of these foods. Gluten: food items stated as gluten conscious are not made with gluten, however some dishes are cooked in our fryers that have also been used to cook wheat products. As a result, we cannot 100% guarantee that there will be no cross-contamination. An optional service charge of 12.5% will be added to your bill for the benefit of all our staff.